Total variable rate assets 31,342.00 6.90 0.24 15,133.00 2.07 7.91 1.00

Fixed rate loans 27,889.00 9.64 2.19 58.00 -5.15 9.63 2.19

Other fixed investements 12,259.00 6.82 2.95 1,205.00 -1.49 6.67 2.82

Total fixed rate assets 40,148.00 8.78 2.42 1,263.00 -1.66 8.73 2.38

Other assets 8,629.00 1.34 0.00 1.34

Total assets $79,919.00 7.10 1.45 $16,396.00 1.78 7.47 1.73

Liabilities:

Contractually repriceable $27,479.00 2.41 2.08 $5,638.00 1.98 2.00 1.73

Variable borrowings 10,250.00 2.76 0.05 198.00 -8.90 2.93 0.08

Total variable liabilities 37,729.00 2.51 1.53 5,836.00 1.61 2.26 1.28

Total fixed liabilities 20,003.00 4.61 1.49 8,624.00 2.33 3.61 0.75

Non-interest bearing DDA 13,677.00 3.42 0.00 3.42

Total deposits/borrowings 71,409.00 2.62 1.88 14,460.00 2.04 2.21 1.54

Other liabilities 1,476.00 0.06 0.00 0.06

Total liabilities $72,885.00 2.57 1.84 $14,460.00 2.04 2.17 1.51

(1) $5.6 billion of basis swaps are excluded from variable rate prime notional amounts, but included in effective
duration calculations.

TABLE 7
A DURATION ANALYSIS OF INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE

Rate Scenario

Unchanged +100 bps +200 bps Limit -200 bps Limit

12 Months Net Interest
Income:

(a) W/ Deposit rates
unchanged from 9/94 $1,577.00 $1,560.50 $1,540.80 $1,545.40

Total earning assets 32,892 32,912 32,420 32,346

Net rate 4.79(%) 4.74(%) 4.75(%) 4.78(%)

Change in net interest income -16.50 -36.20 +/- 78.90 -31.60 +/- 78.9

% Net interest income -1.0(%) -2.3(%) +/- 5.0(%) -2.0(%) +/- 5.0(%)

(b) W/ Deposit rates reflecting
50 basis point tightening in
unchanged $1,551.00 $1,560.50 $1,540.80 $1,545.40

Total earning assets 32,892 32,912 32,420 32,346

Net rate 4.72(%) 4.74(%) 4.75(%) 4.78(%)

Change in net interest income 9.50 -10.20 +/- 78.90 -5.60  +/- 78.9

% Net interest income 0.6(%) -0.6(%) +/- 5.0(%) -0.4(%) +/- 5.0(%)

Portfolio Equity:

Market value $5,727.00 $5,241.00 $6,109.00

Change in market value -486 +/- 857 382 +/- 857

% Shareholder's equity 11.1(%) +/- 20.0(%) 8.7(%) +/- 20.0(%)

Duration (years) 4.20 4.30 2.90

TABLE 8
NET INTEREST MARGIN SIMULATION

TABLE 9
 INVESTMENT POLICY

A. Introduction

The purpose of this policy is to provide the basis for the bank to responsibly manage the
investments in accordance with the philosophy and objectives stated below.  Unless stated
otherwise, the terms “investment” and “investment portfolio” will refer to both cash
management activities and longer-term investment securities.  The term “capital “ will refer
to the sum of Undivided Earnings, Paid in Capital, Regular Reserve, and the Allowance for
Loan Losses.

B. Investment Philosophy

The bank recognizes a fiduciary responsibility to customers to invest all funds prudently and